BISHOP BURTON
College

TRANSPORT
2024 / 25







D i
Nt et
(s edution

Getting the Bus to Bishop Burton College

Many of our students travel from home to college on a daily basis using our bus service.

« If you live on one of our existing bus routes, transport to and from college may be FREE
e If you can use public transport to meet our existing bus routes we will reimburse the costs e.g. public

bus services or train services

e If a public service route is the only means of travelling to college we will reimburse the costs.

Whatever your transport dilemmma we will endeavour to help you where possible with the costs of
attending college. If you are not eligible for free transport, you can still use the bus service by buying a
bus token. Bus route tokens can be purchased from Student Services. The bus token price is £2.50 per

journey.

PLEASE NOTE: You must stick your arm out to stop the bus.

Bus Passes

If you are entitled to free college transport a bus
pass will be issued during enrolment.

Once the bus pass is issued it must be shown to
the bus driver on each journey. Failure to show

your bus pass forfeits your privilege of free travel.

If the bus pass is lost / damaged a
replacement can be purchased from Student
Services for £5 (£10 if a new lanyard is
required). Pop in or give them a call on

0800 731 8281 for more information.

Behaviour on College Buses

Students will be expected to behave
appropriately at all times. This includes the time
spent at the bus terminal as well as during the
bus journey.

Anyone found to demonstrate a lack of respect
towards others be they fellow students, staff or
members of the public will be disciplined and
may forfeit their right to travel on the college
buses.



Scarborough
°

e Bridlington

—

® ,Hornsea

BB=e

o N

o . Withernsea

Brough A




Route 0 West Hull (BCO)

7:45 Hessle Square

7:53  North Road

8:00 Calvert Road

8:14  Bricknell Avenue

8:20 Thwaite Street (Railway Crossing)
8:25 Baynard Avenue

8:28 Harland Way

8:30  Skidby Roundabout

8:48 Bishop Burton College

Route 1 Scarborough (BC1)

7:15 Scarborough Railway Station
7:35  Filey Bus Station

7:43  Reighton

8:13  Driffield (EYMS Depot)

8:21  Hutton Cranswick

8:25  Lockington (Bus Stop Main Rd)
8:30 Leconfield (Arram Road)

8:45 Bishop Burton College

Route 2 Bridlington (BC2)

7:55 Bridlington

(Townhall Bus Stop)
7:57 Hilderthorpe Rd (Morrisons)
8:00 Carnaby Village
8:02 Thornholme
8:05 Burton Agnes
8:07 Ruston, Parva Crossroads
8:12  Nafferton (Cross Keys)
8:20 Diriffield (EYMS Depot)
8:28 Hutton Cranswick
8:34  Lockington Crossroads
8:38 Leconfield
8:45 Bishop Burton College

Route 3 Hornsea / Beverley (BC3)

7:50 Hornsea (Cliff Rd)
7:54 Hornsea (Rose and Crown)
8:00 Seaton (Swan Inn)

8:08 Brandesburton

8:12 Lleven

8:20 Tickton (New Inn)

8:30 Beverley Railway Station
8:35 Beverley Bus Station

8:45 Bishop Burton College

Route 4 Withernsea (BC4)

7:00 Withernsea (Waxholme Rd)
7:05 Withernsea (Memorial Avenue)
7:07 Withernsea (Clews Garage)

7:14  Hollym Crossroads

7:20  Patrington Memorial

7:30  Ottringham (White Horse)

7:34  Keyingham (Ship Inn)

7:41  Burstwick

7:46  Thorngumbald (Royal Mail)

7:52  Hedon, Thorn Road Corner

7:55  Preston (South Holderness School)
7:56  Preston Crossroads

8:01 Wyton Bar

8:04  Bilton Church

8:05 Stop past ASDA

8:09 Coniston Village (Blacksmith pub)
8:14  Skirlaugh (Duke of York)

8:19 Long Riston Smithy

8:24  Routh (Nags Head)

8:27  Tickton (By Pass)

8:38 Beverley Bus Station

8:48 Bishop Burton College

Route 5 Hull Central (BC5)

8:10 Hull Interchange

(All stops along Beverley Road)
8:30 Kingswood Runnymede Way
8:55 Bishop Burton College



Route 6 East Hull (BC6)

7:50 Hull Witham

7:55 Craven Street

8:00 Southcoates Lane

8:03  Preston Rd/Marfleet Lane
8:05 Maybury Rd

8:10 Saltshouse Rd

8:20 Wawne Rd/Leads Rd

8:30  John Newton Way (Asda)
8:34 Runnymede Lane/Markeaton Park
8:39  Barnes Way/Staunton Park
8:45 Bishop Burton College

Route 7 Scunthorpe (BC7)

7:55 Scunthorpe Bus Station
8:05 Winterton (Roxby Rd Garage)
8:10  South Ferriby (Post Office)
8:20 Barton Train Station

8:25 Barton (Ferriby Rd/Tofts Rd)
8:50 Bishop Burton College

Route 8 Gilberdyke (BC8)

7:15 Gilberdyke (Clementhorpe
Rd)

7:20  Newport (Kings Arms)

7:25 North Cave (Memorial)

7:29  South Cave (West End)

7:34  South Cave (Market Place)

7:43  Elloughton (EYMS depot)

7:47  Brough (Morrisons)

7:50  Welton Church

7:54  Melton Bottom (After traffic lights)

8:00 North Ferriby (Crossroads)

8:05 Swanland (Pond)

8:08 Hessle (Boothferry Rd/Heads Lane)

8:10  Hessle (Darleys pub)

8:12  Anlaby (Tranby Lane End)

8:14  Anlaby (Gorton Rd)

8:15  Willerby (Hop Pole pub)

8.16  Willerby Square

8.32 Normandy Ave Bus Stop

8:50 Bishop Burton College

Route 9 Goole (BC9)

8:10 Goole Railway Station
(Edinburgh Steet)

8:20 Howden (BP Garage, Long Corner)

8:30 Holme on Spalding Moor (High St.)

8:45 Bishop Burton College
Route 10 York (BC10)

7:45 York Railway Station

8:20  Pocklington Station (EY Depot)

8:35 Market Weighton (Griffin)

8:37  Market Weighton (Sancton Rd)

8:50

Bishop Burton College

Route 11 Malton (BC11)

8:00 Norton, Commercial Street

8:08 North Grimston (opposite
Middleton Arms)

8:12  Wharram le Street (opposite Manor
Farm)

8:22  Wetwang (Bus stop next to pond)

8:25 Tibthorpe

8:30 Bainton Lay-By

8:34  Middleton on the Wolds (Robin
Hoods PH)

8:43  Etton

8:45  Cherry Burton

8:50 Bishop Burton College

Route 12 Grimsby (BC12)

7:30
7:45
7:55

8:00
8:02
8:05
8:55

Grimsby (Osbourne Street)
Immingham (Oasis Academy)
South Killingholme (Greengate’s
Lane)

Ulceby (Station Rd)

Ulceby (Spruce Lane)

A18 (Bus stop after Barney’s Diner)
Bishop Burton College



Parking at Bishop Burton College

Students can park free of charge at any time at the college. However, you will need to apply for a
parking permit. You can apply in advance by completing the application form on our website. You'll find
it at www.bishopburton.ac.uk/parking

There is one main car park for students and this can be accessed via the main entrance on the A1079.
The car park is close to student accommodation and includes disabled parking bays and drop-off
points.

The college aims to provide students with car parking facilities that are safe, secure and convenient.
For the safety of everyone on site, all persons must obey traffic signs, speed limits and follow any
instructions from staff.

The college operates a barrier system, which can be operated using your student ID card. However,

all vehicles must be registered beforehand. The college does not accept responsibility for any loss,
damage, or misfortune to vehicles, motorcycles, scooters or bicycles (or their contents) brought onto or
parked on college property.

Accommodation

If you don’t think travelling in every day will work for you, don’t worry! We have accommodation on site
for both further education and higher education students.

Further education students with a household income of less than £36,000 could be eligible for a
bursary to help cover the costs of accommodation too. Ask our Student Services team for more
information by calling 0800 731 8281 or emailing enquiries@bishopburton.ac.uk.

Route Service Providers

East Yorkshire Buses: BCO, BC1, BC2, BC3, BC4, BC5, BC6,BC10
Acklam Coaches: BC7,BC8, BC9, BC12
Bishop Burton College: BC9, BC11



Please

recycle
me.

www.bishopburton.ac.uk
enquiries@bishopburton.ac.uk

'i bishopburtoncollege
u @bishopburton

@ @bishopburtoncol

Bishop Burton College
Bishop Burton
Beverley

East Yorkshire

HU17 8QG

Ofsted

Good
Provider

‘ The Quality in Careers Standard »>>»



